
Standard $1,575
$1,855 - 

$2,735
$2922 - 

$3123
$2,344 - 

$4,898
$1610 - 

$2100 $1,645
$1,945 - 

$2,425 $1,840
$1,106 - 

$1,533

Standard - Strip Foundation $2,070 $1,865
$2,450 - 

$2,925

Option Area - Strip Foundation $2,270 $3,627

Child $645 $390
$1,108 - 

$2,238 $500 $510 $655 $920
$473 - 

$768
Infant $230 $155 $275 $370

Field of Honour - Standard $795 $1,461 50% of fee $1,650 $850 $1,430 $1,255

Field of Honour - Cremation $795 $1,008 50% of fee $580
Single Cremation Plot $595 $1,209.00 $740 $920

Cremation Plot - Strip Foundation $1,655
$1,240 - 

$1,280
$2,015 - 

$2,821
$1,289 - 

$1,715
$1,040 - 

$1,190 $1,270
$1,135 - 

$1,820
$596 - 

$854

Indoor Columbarium
$3,415-
$3,720

$1,105 - 
$10,310

$3951 - 
$24,137

$3,700 - 
$8,700

Outdoor Columbarium
$2,010-
$4,435

$1,105 - 
$10,310

$3,819 - 
$5,781

$3,711- 
$6,808 $2,730

$2,180 - 
$3,445

$2,965 - 
$7,565 $2,575

$1,704 - 
$2,2,726

Interments
Standard $1,090 $1,010 $1,706 $971 $1,275 $955 $1,080 $1,035 $1,068

Child $500
$405 - 

$545 $685 - $942 $426 $485 - $700 $450 $440 $605 $616
Infant $215 $265 $115 $265 $305
Cremation $355 $500 $484 $389 $605 $450 $460 $305 $625
Cremation Surcharge $170 $100 $148 $310
Niche $170 $395 $484 $228 $240 $145 $350 Included $166
Niche Surcharge $90 $105 $90 $40
Ossuary $170 $180 $105 $230
Scattering $170 $136 $227 no charge $0 $235
Urn placed in casket $90 $148 $155
Memorialization

Application Fee $145
$150 - 

$300 $160 $79 $70 $100 $110 $70

Foundation Installation $365
$131 per 

sq ft $477
$359 - 
$1,632 $375 - $700

$385 - 
$715

Flat Marker Installation
$210 - 

$290
$1 per sq 

in $334 $215 - $270 $210
Remove Foundation $200 $415 $148 $120

Remove Flat Marker $200 $323 $148 $115

Bronze Wall Plaque $450 $245 - $350
$235 - 

$705
Other Fees

Late Fee $330
$191 per 1/2 

hr
$140 per 1/2 

hr $320 per hr
$170 per 

1/2 hr
$140 per 

1/2 hr

Traditional Supplemental $610 $310 $1,203
$408 - 

$561 $565 - $785 $1,020 $878 $545 $507

Cremation Supplemental $330 $310 $313
$204 - 

$332 $310 - $440 $510
$255 - 

$305 $545 $158

Prince 
Albert

Swift 
Current

2017 Rates

APPENDIX C

Western Canada Cemetery Fee Review

Cemetery License Fees

Regina 
Riverside

Regina 
Memorial 
Gardens

Calgary Edmonton
Saskatoon 
Woodlawn

Lethbridge Winnipeg


