## APPENDIX C Western Canada Cemetery Fee Review

vvestern				Canada Cemetery		ree review			
Cemetery License Fees	Regina Riverside	Regina Memorial Gardens	Calgary	Edmonton	Saskatoon Woodlawn	Lethbridge	Winnipeg	Prince Albert	Swift Current
,		\$1,855 -	\$2922 -	\$2,344 -	\$1610 -		\$1,945 -		\$1,106 -
Standard	\$1,575	\$2,735	\$3123	\$4,898	\$2100	\$1,645	\$2,425	\$1,840	\$1,533
Standard - Strip Foundation	\$2,070					\$1,865	\$2,450 - \$2,925		
Option Area - Strip Foundation	\$2,270		\$3,627						
	<b>^</b>	4000		\$1,108 -			<b>^</b>		\$473 -
Child	\$645	\$390		\$2,238		\$510	\$655	\$920	\$768
Infant	\$230				\$155		\$275	\$370	
Field of Honour - Standard	\$795		\$1,461	50% of fee	\$1,650	\$850	\$1,430	\$1,255	
Field of Honour - Cremation	\$795		¢1 000	50% of fee		\$580			
	\$795 \$595		\$1,008	\$1,209.00		\$740		\$920	
Single Cremation Plot	<b>ტ</b> ეყე	¢4.040	<b>©0.04</b> 5		Ø4 040	<b>⊅140</b>	¢4.40F	φ9∠0	<b>Φ</b> E00
Cremation Plot - Strip Foundation	\$1,655	\$1,240 - \$1,280	\$2,015 - \$2,821	\$1,289 - \$1,715	\$1,040 - \$1,190	\$1,270	\$1,135 - \$1,820		\$596 - \$854
Cremation Plot - Strip Foundation					\$1,190	\$1,270	\$1,020		Ф004
Indoor Columbarium	\$3,415- \$3,720	\$1,105 - \$10,310	\$3951 - \$24,137	\$3,700 - \$8,700					
Indoor Columbanum						<b>CO 400</b>	<b>#0.00</b> F		¢4.704
Outdoor Columbarium	\$2,010- \$4,435	\$1,105 - \$10,310	\$3,819 - \$5,781	\$3,711- \$6,808	\$2,730	\$2,180 - \$3,445	\$2,965 - \$7,565	\$2,575	\$1,704 - \$2,2,726
Interments	\$4,433	\$10,310	φ5,761	Φ0,000	\$2,730	\$3, <del>44</del> 5	\$7,505	<b>\$∠,</b> 373	\$2,2,720
Standard	\$1,090	\$1,010	\$1,706	\$971	\$1,275	\$955	\$1,080	\$1,035	\$1,068
Standard	\$1,090	\$1,010	\$1,700	φ971	Φ1,275	φθοο	\$1,000	φ1,035	φ1,000
Child	\$500	\$545	\$685 - \$942	\$426	\$485 - \$700	\$450	\$440	\$605	\$616
Infant	\$215	ψο .σ	\$265		\$115		\$265	\$305	ψ0.0
Cremation	\$355	\$500	\$484	\$389	\$605	\$450	\$460	\$305	\$625
Cremation Surcharge	\$170	4000	\$100			\$310	ψ.00	4000	¥*
Niche	\$170	\$395	\$484	\$228	\$240		\$350	Included	\$166
Niche Surcharge	\$90	*	* -	* -	, ,	\$105	\$90	\$40	,
Ossuary	\$170		\$180			\$105	\$230	<b>¥</b> . •	
Scattering	\$170		\$136	\$227	no charge	\$0	\$235		
Urn placed in casket	\$90		*	\$148		* -	\$155		
Memorialization									
		\$150 -							
Application Fee	\$145	\$300	\$160	\$79		\$70	\$100	\$110	\$70
		\$131 per		\$359 -			\$385 -		
Foundation Installation	\$365	sq ft	\$477	\$1,632	\$375 - \$700		\$715		
	\$210 -	\$1 per sq							
Flat Marker Installation	\$290	in	\$334		\$215 - \$270		\$210		
Remove Foundation	\$200		\$415	\$148			\$120		
Remove Flat Marker	\$200		\$323	\$148			\$115		
					#0.4 <b>=</b> ====		\$235 -		
Bronze Wall Plaque	\$450				\$245 - \$350		\$705		
Other Fees			Φ4.04 ··· · · 4.10		Φ4.40 ··· · · 4.10		Φ4 <b>7</b> 0	<b>C4.40</b>	
Lata Fac	ტევი		\$191 per 1/2 hr		\$140 per 1/2		\$170 per 1/2 hr	\$140 per 1/2 hr	
Late Fee	\$330		nr		hr	φοzυ pei ni	1/2 11	1/2 11	
Traditional Supplemental	<b>¢c10</b>	<b>\$240</b>	<b>#4 202</b>	\$408 -	<b>\$565</b> \$705	<b>ይ</b> ላ በጋር	<b>070</b>	Ф <i>Е ЛЕ</i>	Ф <b>Е</b> О.7
Traditional Supplemental	\$610	\$310	\$1,203	\$561	\$565 - \$785	\$1,020	\$878	\$545	\$507
Cromation Supplemental	¢ვვი	¢240	<b>ው</b> ኃ40	\$204 -	\$210 £440	ΦE40	\$255 - \$305	<b>Φ</b> E ΛΕ	¢4 <i>E</i> 0
Cremation Supplemental	\$330	\$310	\$313	\$332	\$310 - \$440	\$510	\$305	\$545	\$158

2017 Rates